Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates

2015 - 2016
Department/Agency: CGC
Question: AET 666-668
Topic: Staffing recruitment
Reference: written - 19 February 2016
Senator: Ludwig, Joe & Wong, Penny
Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
666. How many ongoing staff have been recruited? What classification are these staff?

667. How many non-ongoing positions exist or have been created? What classification are
these staff?

668. How many staff have been employed on contract and what is the average length of
their employment period?

Answer:

666. 1-SES3

667. Three existing positions. Two EL 1, One APS 6
668. Nil
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